
SCTCS Performance Funding Indicators, April 2023
GRADUATE PLACEMENT

COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2020-21

COLLEGE NAME 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage

Aiken 97% 84% 76% 86% 80% 85% 86% 92% 92% Y Aiken 325 354 91.81%
Central Carolina 92% 92% 90% 92% 92% 91% 89% 90% 87% Y Central Carolina 503 581 86.57%
Denmark 69% 90% 81% 71% 72% 76% 87% 81% 93% Y Denmark 100 107 93.46%
Florence-Darlington 90% 85% 74% 83% 79% 94% 86% 86% 96% Y Florence-Darlington 592 614 96.42%
Greenville 74% 85% 81% 81% 87% 82% 85% 85% 87% Y Greenville 1,727 1,994 86.61%
Horry-Georgetown 91% 92% 95% 94% 95% 94% 93% 91% 95% Y Horry-Georgetown 1,453 1,528 95.09%
Midlands 78% 80% 89% 89% 90% 90% 95% 96% 96% Y Midlands 1,710 1,790 95.53%
Northeastern 94% 95% 96% 93% 85% 72% 73% 93% 88% Y Northeastern 325 371 87.60%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 92% 97% 96% 93% 93% 91% 93% 91% 93% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun 658 710 92.68%
Piedmont 89% 85% 89% 93% 88% 90% 90% 89% 93% Y Piedmont 1,863 1,993 93.48%
Spartanburg 83% 82% 84% 85% 85% 89% 88% 91% 87% Y Spartanburg 808 929 86.98%
Lowcountry 93% 98% 97% 94% 95% 93% 95% 94% 87% Y Lowcountry 265 305 86.89%
Tri-County 80% 88% 89% 83% 92% 94% 93% 93% 91% Y Tri-County 2,222 2,430 91.44%
Trident 91% 91% 84% 93% 94% 93% 92% 91% 89% Y Trident 1,921 2,148 89.43%
Williamsburg 90% 93% 95% 91% 93% 95% 96% 84% 99% Y Williamsburg 85 86 98.84%
York 93% 93% 95% 91% 97% 94% 93% 84% 89% Y York 1,276 1,435 88.92%
SCTCS Rate 86% 88% 87% 89% 90% 90% 91% 90% 91% SYSTEM RATE 15,833 17,375 91.13%

Source: Program Evaluation System (PEMS)
System Numerator and Denominator:                                                            2020-21: Total Placed (15,833) /Total Available (17,375) = 91.13% 

Academic Year
GRADUATE PLACEMENT RATES - TARGET 80%



SCTCS Performance Funding Indicators, April 2023

COLLEGE NAME 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 Met Target College First-Time # Tested First-Time # Passed % Passing

Aiken 99% 96% 85% 100% 86% 89% 88% 87% 86% 86% 88% Y ATC 101 89 88.12%
Central Carolina 91% 92% 92% 87% 95% 96% 94% 93% 90% 89% 87% Y CCTC 95 83 87.37%
Denmark 89% 77% 81% 62% 75% 82% 88% 87% 70% 63% 42% N DTC 33 14 42.42%
Florence-Darlington 82% 91% 79% 81% 84% 78% 81% 84% 81% 87% 92% Y FDTC 134 123 91.79%
Greenville 90% 93% 93% 92% 94% 93% 92% 91% 95% 93% 90% Y GTC 447 404 90.38%
Horry-Georgetown 87% 92% 89% 86% 90% 92% 88% 89% 85% 87% 84% Y HGTC 418 350 83.73%
Midlands 95% 97% 96% 99% 96% 93% 93% 90% 93% 87% 89% Y MTC 238 211 88.66%
Northeastern 100% 89% 74% 74% 92% 97% 82% 69% 66% 65% 74% N NETC 88 65 73.86%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 82% 83% 90% 85% 91% 92% 90% 93% 90% 87% 84% Y OCTC 159 133 83.65%
Piedmont 82% 88% 85% 82% 76% 85% 86% 75% 80% 68% 75% N PTC 296 222 75.00%
Spartanburg 90% 96% 91% 87% 85% 83% 83% 91% 85% 88% 89% Y SCC 111 99 89.19%
Lowcountry 94% 95% 96% 90% 92% 92% 88% 89% 93% 85% 78% N TCL 106 83 78.30%
Tri-County 86% 85% 83% 87% 88% 95% 84% 89% 86% 87% 87% Y TCTC 327 286 87.46%
Trident 94% 91% 93% 88% 92% 90% 89% 90% 89% 90% 84% Y TTC 344 288 83.72%
Williamsburg 90% 92% 82% 100% 96% 100% 100% 95% 85% 100% 83% Y WTC 35 29 82.86%
York 100% 91% 91% 95% 90% 90% 91% 93% 94% 95% 91% Y YTC 119 108 90.76%
SCTCS RATE 90% 91% 89% 89% 90% 91% 89% 88% 87% 87% 85% Total 3051 2587 84.79%

Data Source: CHE Licensure Exam Report - Submitted 
by colleges via email

System Numerator and Denominator:                                                                                                                                                           
2021-22: Total Passed (2,587) /Total Test Takers (3,051) = 84.79% 

SCTCS: Licensure Examination Pass Rate Percentage by College

April 01, 2021 - March 31, 2022Academic Year
LICENSURE EXAMS PASS RATES - TARGET 80%



SCTCS Performance Funding Indicators, April 2023

FALL-TO-SPRING PERSISTENCE

COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2021-22
COLLEGE NAME 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage
Aiken 72% 72% 72% 72% 73% 74% 73% 72% 69% 71% 70% N Aiken 1,159               1,658                 69.90%
Central Carolina 70% 69% 68% 69% 73% 77% 74% 73% 74% 72% 73% Y Central Carol 1,517               2,082                 72.86%
Denmark 65% 63% 61% 56% 49% 62% 66% 46% 53% 46% 45% N Denmark 215                  478                    44.98%
Florence-Darlington 72% 71% 73% 70% 62% 70% 71% 68% 71% 67% 72% Y Florence-Dar 1,718               2,378                 72.25%
Greenville 74% 71% 71% 71% 72% 73% 72% 72% 73% 70% 75% Y Greenville 6,022               8,075                 74.58%
Horry-Georgetown 79% 78% 77% 77% 77% 76% 76% 77% 78% 76% 76% Y Horry-George 4,015               5,257                 76.37%
Midlands 75% 72% 72% 73% 74% 73% 70% 69% 73% 71% 71% Y Midlands 5,564               7,784                 71.48%
Northeastern 74% 78% 72% 69% 75% 69% 73% 70% 73% 79% 72% Y Northeastern 717                  991                    72.35%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 73% 75% 71% 73% 73% 72% 72% 71% 74% 70% 69% N Orangeburg-C 1,047               1,513                 69.20%
Piedmont 73% 75% 76% 75% 75% 74% 74% 76% 77% 73% 76% Y Piedmont 2,710               3,579                 75.72%
Spartanburg 69% 71% 69% 72% 74% 73% 73% 72% 74% 74% 69% N Spartanburg 3,387               4,937                 68.60%
Lowcountry 70% 68% 68% 70% 73% 71% 66% 68% 72% 68% 71% Y Lowcountry 1,127               1,592                 70.79%
Tri-County 73% 73% 77% 78% 78% 78% 78% 77% 79% 80% 81% Y Tri-County 4,023               4,957                 81.16%
Trident 71% 70% 71% 75% 71% 71% 70% 69% 69% 67% 71% Y Trident 6,481               9,172                 70.66%
Williamsburg 67% 65% 67% 71% 65% 72% 66% 66% 68% 69% 66% N Williamsburg 267                  405                    65.93%
York 71% 71% 72% 72% 74% 74% 74% 75% 76% 75% 76% Y York 2,399               3,163                 75.85%
SCTCS RATE 73% 72% 72% 73% 72% 73% 72% 72% 74% 72% 73% SYSTEM RATE 42,368            58,021               73.02%

Data Source: EDSS Report ENR115PI

Notes: Initial Fall 2021 Close Data and Retained Spring 
2022 Open Data (High School Students are Excluded)

System Numerator and Denominator:             2021-22: Total Numerator (42,368) /Total Denominator (58,021) = 73.02% 

FALL-TO-SPRING PERSISTENCE - TARGET 71%

ACADEMIC YEAR



SCTCS Performance Funding Indicators, April 2023
GRADUATE PRODUCTION RATES

GRADUATE PRODUCTION RATES - TARGET 20% COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2021-22
ACADEMIC YEAR

COLLEGE NAME 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 Met Target College Numerator DenominatorPercentage
Aiken 26% 27% 33% 27% 34% 30% 29% 30% 26% 28% 28% Y Aiken Technical 316 1119.07 28.24%
Central Carolina 28% 22% 22% 26% 29% 27% 24% 26% 29% 30% 35% Y Central Carolina  540 1561.93 34.57%
Denmark 18% 21% 19% 14% 17% 31% 27% 28% 25% 29% 37% Y Denmark Techn  155 417.67 37.11%
Florence-Darlington 20% 19% 18% 19% 23% 21% 20% 24% 28% 27% 31% Y Florence-Darlin   542 1750.20 30.97%
Greenville 24% 22% 23% 25% 29% 26% 26% 28% 26% 27% 30% Y Greenville Tech  1,830 6163.27 29.69%
Horry-Georgetown 27% 30% 29% 32% 33% 33% 29% 31% 33% 33% 33% Y Horry-Georgeto   1,391 4223.80 32.93%
Midlands 23% 21% 22% 22% 25% 31% 26% 28% 31% 28% 24% Y Midlands Techn  1,369 5617.00 24.37%
Northeastern 23% 25% 24% 21% 28% 35% 28% 22% 35% 39% 30% Y Northeastern Te  261 871.73 29.94%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 19% 22% 21% 22% 53% 38% 39% 32% 32% 50% 47% Y Orangeburg-Cal   606 1279.20 47.37%
Piedmont 22% 22% 22% 24% 32% 30% 29% 34% 37% 47% 41% Y Piedmont Techn  1,140 2787.80 40.89%
Spartanburg 20% 20% 22% 21% 27% 24% 25% 22% 23% 28% 20% Y Spartanburg Co  789 3932.73 20.06%
Lowcountry 22% 22% 22% 23% 32% 31% 22% 18% 25% 21% 24% Y Technical Colleg    264 1105.20 23.89%
Tri-County 21% 19% 32% 22% 25% 38% 38% 42% 38% 48% 44% Y Tri-County Tech  1,849 4182.47 44.21%
Trident 21% 27% 25% 26% 29% 32% 26% 24% 25% 27% 33% Y Trident Technic  2,259 6745.07 33.49%
Williamsburg 35% 27% 27% 36% 50% 38% 30% 25% 21% 24% 48% Y Williamsburg Te  142 298.27 47.61%
York 21% 20% 19% 22% 27% 26% 26% 31% 32% 36% 38% Y York Technical C 1,013 2669.07 37.95%
SCTCS RATE 23% 23% 24% 24% 29% 30% 27% 29% 29% 32% 32% System Rate 14,466 44724.47 32.34%

Data Source: EDSS Reports ENR102 and IPD303
Notes: Unduplicated Graduate Headcount (IPEDS date July 
01, 2021-June 30, 2022) and Fall 2021 Open FTE Data



SCTCS Performance Funding Indicators, May 2023

STUDENT SUCCESS
COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA

COLLEGE NAME 2008 Cohort 2009 Cohort 2010 Cohort 2011 Cohort 2012 Cohort 2013 Cohort 2014 Cohort 2015 Cohort 2016 Cohort 2017 Cohort 2018 Cohort Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage

Aiken 41% 40% 34% 33% 34% 35% 27% 37% 42% 39% 36% N Aiken 201              557                   36.09%
Central Carolina 38% 31% 30% 34% 30% 24% 34% 36% 37% 37% 38% N Central Carolina 278              733                   37.93%
Denmark 22% 30% 33% 26% 21% 18% 23% 29% 38% 37% 36% N Denmark 37                 104                   35.58%
Florence-Darlington 35% 36% 33% 35% 29% 32% 27% 37% 40% 49% 33% N Florence-Darlington 281              855                   32.87%
Greenville 41% 41% 39% 44% 43% 42% 41% 41% 44% 35% 43% N Greenville 860              2,017               42.64%
Horry-Georgetown 41% 42% 44% 47% 45% 44% 47% 42% 48% 42% 43% N Horry-Georgetown 532              1,230               43.25%
Midlands 38% 41% 42% 45% 51% 52% 51% 50% 50% 47% 50% Y Midlands 1,155           2,331               49.55%
Northeastern 35% 37% 37% 38% 46% 40% 41% 44% 53% 46% 50% Y Northeastern 131              260                   50.38%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 33% 32% 31% 30% 35% 32% 31% 30% 47% 41% 49% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun 168              344                   48.84%
Piedmont 39% 41% 40% 40% 38% 36% 41% 43% 40% 42% 47% N Piedmont 434              921                   47.12%
Spartanburg 35% 34% 35% 35% 38% 40% 39% 38% 40% 41% 45% N Spartanburg 402              898                   44.77%
Lowcountry 34% 29% 30% 44% 40% 45% 45% 44% 45% 38% 35% N Lowcountry 141              404                   34.90%
Tri-County 59% 54% 61% 59% 59% 64% 64% 71% 70% 68% 70% Y Tri-County 1,463           2,098               69.73%
Trident 44% 43% 40% 41% 40% 39% 46% 46% 40% 41% 41% N Trident 897              2,198               40.81%
Williamsburg 31% 23% 24% 34% 38% 43% 41% 51% 39% 33% 38% N Williamsburg 34                 89                     38.20%
York 36% 37% 37% 41% 37% 34% 41% 44% 46% 42% 48% N York 464              964                   48.13%
SCTCS RATE 40% 40% 42% 41% 42% 43% 46% 47% 45% 47% SYSTEM RATE 7,478          16,003            46.73%

Data Source: EDSS Report IPD314 

STUDENT SUCCESS RATES - TARGET 49%

System Numerator and Denominator                        Total Numerator (7,563) / Total Denominator (16,979) = 44.54% 



COHORT 2018 Transfer Revisions 5-25-2023

Sum columns f,h,i
Aiken Technical College 236             332              11                 557         78             14.00% 69            54             36.09% 356 201                                     
Central Carolina Technical College 533             200              733         129          17.60% 76            73             37.93% 455 278                                     
Denmark Technical College 96                8                  104         23             22.12% 11            3               35.58% 67 37                                        
Florence-Darlington Technical College 569             286              855         98             11.46% 114          69             32.87% 574 281                                     
Greenville Technical College 1,460          559              2                   2,017      315          15.62% 345          200          42.64% 1,157 860                                     
Horry-Georgetown Technical College 1,010          220              1,230      297          24.15% 129          106          43.25% 698 532                                     
Midlands Technical College 1,563          768              2,331      263          11.28% 661          231          49.55% 1,176 1,155                                  
Northeastern Technical College 158             102              260         66             25.38% 42            23             50.38% 129 131                                     
Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College 251             93                344         75             21.80% 45            48             48.84% 176 168                                     
Piedmont Technical College 597             325              1                   921         203          22.04% 121          110          47.12% 487 434                                     
Spartanburg Community College 682             217              1                   898         190          21.16% 71            141          44.77% 496 402                                     
Technical College of the Lowcountry 192             230              18                 404         36             8.91% 67            38             34.90% 263 141                                     
Tri-County Technical College 1,933          165              2,098      710          33.84% 624          129          69.73% 635 1,463                                  
Trident Technical College 1,397          801              2,198      328          14.92% 351          218          40.81% 1,301 897                                     
Williamsburg Technical College 51                38                89            14             15.73% 7               13             38.20% 55 34                                        
York Technical College 752             212              964         235          24.38% 149          80             48.13% 500 464                                     
TOTAL 11,480      4,556        33              16,003  3,060     19.12% 2,882     1,536     46.73% 8,525 7,478                                  
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